House of Onkar Avdhut Giri and South by - Mamta Janardhan Dhote.

Borrower/

Co-Borrower/

Guarantor/ Mortgagor

Date/ Time

& Type of

Possession

13(2) Notice Date/

Outstanding Due

(in Rs.) as on

51779430000274

1

1) Mrs. Sapana

Rahul Parande &

2) Mr. Rahul Ganesh

Parande

28.10.2025 &

Rs.4,06,527.95/- (Rupees

Four Lakh Six Thousand

Five Hundred Twenty

Seven and Ninety Five

Paise Only) as on

26.10.2025

13.01.2026

@ 4:58 PM

Symbolic

Possession

Whereas the Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein

above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's

[...]

TCHIN064
90001002
00764 &

TCHHF06
49000100
209020 &
TCHIN064
90001002

10134

Name of Obligor(s)/
Legal Heir(s)/Legal
Representative(s)

MR.PRADIP
GAJANANRAO MANKAR

& MRS.PRITI PRADIP
MANKAR

Amount &
Demand
Notice

As on 06-11-2025
an amount of

Rs. 35,40,315/-
(Rupees Thirty Five

Lakh Forty
Thousand Three

Hundred And
Fifteen Only) &

06-11-2025

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties : - All that piece

and parcel of the property situated being laying at Mauza – Umari Meghe,

Mouza No. 18, T.S. No. 20, Tah. & Dist. Wardha comes under Gram

Panchayat Umari Meghe, of Field Survey No.

[...]

Loan
Account

No.

TCHHL02
75000100
000133 &
TCHIN027
50001000

00349

Name of Obligor(s)/
Legal Heir(s)/Legal
Representative(s)

MR. SHAILESH
NAMDEO SHENDE &

MRS. KIRAN SHINDEDIP
MANKAR

Amount &
Demand
Notice

As on 04-11-2025

an amount of

Rs. 25,10,011/-

(Twenty Five Lakhs

Ten Thousand and

Eleven only) &

04-11-2025

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties : - Plot No. 1,
admeasuring 427.40 Sq. Mtrs. Kh. No. 684, adm. 0.28 HR of Mz.
Kalmeshwar, PH No. 27, Nagar Parishad, Tah. Kalmeshwar & Dist. Nagpur.
The Boundaries area as follows :